
401929

Last updated:
29/09/2022

EAN barcode: 5010029227048

Ingredients

Allergens

Nutrition
Per 100g

Energy Values 1619 (KJ) / 382 (Kcal) 486 (KJ) / 115 (Kcal)
Fat 2.7g 0.8g
(of which Saturates) 1g 0.3g
Carbohydrate 80g 24g
(of which Sugars) 27g 8.1g
Fibre 3.9g 1.2g
Protein 7.5g 2.3g
Sodium
Salt 0.5g 0.15g
Salt Equivalent

Product Description Storage & Usage
Brand: Oreo O's

EAN: 5010029227048

Manufacturer Address

Oreo O's Cereal 350g

Cereal Flours (66%) (WHEAT, Rice), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Oreo Crumb (2.8%) (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced 
Cocoa Powder, Glucose Fructose Syrup, WHEAT Starch, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonate, Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate), Palm 
Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), WHEAT Starch, Flavourings, Salt, Niacin, Iron, Riboflavin (B2), Vitamin B6, Thiamin (B1), Folic 
Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12

CONTAINS: SOYA, WHEAT 
MAY CONTAIN: MILK, NUTS
Suitable for Vegetarians

Cocoa Flavoured Crunchy Wheat Hoops with Vanilla Flavour Rice Discs 
Fortified with Vitamins & Iron.

Oreo Cereal Consumer Services,
PO Box 7930,
Kettering,
NN16 6RN,
UK.

Allegro Limited,
Jamestown House,
Jamestown Business Park,
Finglas,
Dublin 11,
Ireland.
consumerservice@oreocereals.com
0808 1963766
Monday-Friday 8am to 4:30pm

Per 30g serving

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a Cool Dry, Odour Free Place
For Best Before, see top flap.


